[image: ]OFFICIAL
Provision of HR Services P4S via GCLOUD
Contract Reference: CCZN22A13-1


	HANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of HR Services P4C via GCLOUD (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	CCZN22A13
	Contract Change Number:
	1

	 Date CCN issued:
	5th May 2023
	Date Change Effective from:
	21st July 2023

	
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Customer) and P4C Associates Limited (The Supplier)

The Contract is varied as follows:

This is a one-year Contract Extension with no corresponding value increase (the option to extend was included in the original contract valued at £199,164.00). The revised expiry date will be the 21st of July 2024.
Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.









	 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

Change authorised to proceed by: (Customer’s representative): 
                                                                
       Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                  Date

	[bookmark: _GoBack]REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:

 	
                                              Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date

	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

Authorised for and on behalf of the Customer:


                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date





OFFICIAL
Contract Change Notice
5 May 2023
Page 1 of 1
image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




